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Name and situation
of parking

0)
8. Sacheverol Street

9. Wihnot Street

10. Chapel Street

11. Abbey Street

12. Darwin Place

13. Drewry Lane

14. Little City

15. Cattle Market
The Meadows

Position in which
vehicles may wait

(2)
Wholly within a

marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within the
rear parking bay

Classes of permitted vehicles
(3)

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 1 36(2Xa) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2Xa) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2Xa) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

Motor vehicles exceeding
1,525 kg. unladen weight

Days of operation of
parking place

(4)
Mondays to Saturdays inclusive

(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

All days
and 7 a.m.

Charging hours
(5)

8 a.m. to 1 1 p.m.

Free

8 a.m. to 1 1 p.m.

Free

8 a.m. to 1 1 pjn.

Free

8a.m. to 11 p.m.

Free

8 a.m. to 1 1 p.m.

Free

8 a.m. to 1 1 p.m.

Free

8a.m. to 11 p.m.

Free

5.30 p.m. to 7a.m.

Scale of charges
(6)

0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
Over 4 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
Over 4 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
Over 4 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
Over 4 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
Over 4 hours
Evenings*
per vehicle
per night

20p
40p
60p

£1-00
£2-00
£2-00
£4-00

20p
20p
40p
60p

£1-00
£2-00
£2-00
£4-00

20p
40p
60p
80p

£1-50
20p
20p
40p
60p
80p

£1-50
20p
20p
40p
60p
80p

£1-50
20p
20p
40p
60p
80p

£150
20p
20p
40p
60p
80p

£1-50
20p

£3-00

•Evening charges apply 6 p.m. to 1 1 p.m fixed charge on entry after 6 p.m.
29th October 1992.

HEREFORD & WORCESTER COUNTY COUNCIL
(728)

The County of Hereford and Worcester (St. Swithin's Street, Worcester) (Goods Vehicle Street Parking Places) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that Hereford and Worcester County Council propose to make an Order under sections 32(1) and 35(1) of the Road
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers the effect of which will be to authorise the length of road specified in column
1 of the Schedule to this notice to be used as a parking place for the purposes of loading and unloading.

Any persons parking in the length of road specified above shall not unreasonably prevent access to any premises adjoining the road or the
use of the road by other persons entitled to do so as to be a nuisance.

The right to suspend parking in the road to enable any street procession to take place or prevent obstruction or for any other appropriate
reason is reserved by the Order as drafted and no person is permitted to use any vehicle in connection with the sale of any article to persons
in or near the parking place or in connection with the selling or offering for hue of his skills or services thereunder.

A copy of the draft Order, together with a map showing the length of road concerned and a statement of the Council's reasons for
proposing to make the Order may be examined during normal working hours at County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester and Worcester
City Council Offices, Guildhall, Worcester.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should send your objection, stating the grounds on which it is made, in writing, to the
undersigned by 26th November 1992.

/. W. Renney, County Secretary and Solicitor
County Hall,

Spetchley Road, Worcester.

Part of road authorised to
be used as street parking Position in which

places vehicles may wait
1 2

SCHEDULE

Class of vehicle
3

St. Swithins Street
(southside)—from a point
4 metres (13 feet) east of
its junction with High
Street to its junction with
The Shambles.

29th October 1992.

Wholly within the
limits of the
parking place
(parallel to the
kerb).

Goods Vehicle.

Days of operation
of parking place

4

Any day.

Hours of
operation of

parking place
5

Anytime.

Maximum period
for which vehicles

may wait
6

30 minutes (return
prohibited within 2
hours).

(529)


