## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 29TH OCTOBER 1992

Name and situation of parking (1)	Position in which vehicles may wait (2)	Classes of permitted vehicles (3)	Days of operation of parking place (4)	Charging hours (5)	Scale of charges (6)				
8. Sacheverol Street	Wholly within a marked parking bay	(1) Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act (2) Motor cycles	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays)	8 a.m. to 11 p.m.	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	20p 40p 60p			
		(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	Sundays and Bank Holidays	Free	3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours Evenings*	£1-00 £2-00 £2-00 £4-00 20p			
9. Wilmot Street	Wholly within a marked parking bay	(1) Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act (2) Motor cycles	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays)	8 a.m. to 11 p.m.	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	20p 40p 60p			
	·	(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	Sundays and Bank Holidays	Free	3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours Evenings*	£1.00 £2.00 £2.00 £4.00			
10. Chapel Street	Wholly within a marked parking bay	(1) Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act (2) Motor cycles	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays)	8 a.m. to 11 p.m.	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	20p 40p 60p			
		(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	Sundays and Bank Holidays	Free	3-4 hours Over 4 hours Evenings*	80p £1·50 20p			
11. Abbey Street	Wholly within a marked parking bay	(1) Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act (2) Motor cycles (3) Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays)	8 a.m. to 11 p.m.	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	20p 40p 60p			
			Sundays and Bank Holidays	Free	3-4 hours Over 4 hours Evenings*	80p £1.50 20p			
12. Darwin Place	Wholly within a marked parking bay	(1) Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act (2) Motor cycles	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays)	8 a.m. to 11 p.m.	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	20p 40p 60p			
	·	(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	Sundays and Bank Holidays	Free	3-4 hours Over 4 hours Evenings*	80p £1·50 20p			
13. Drewry Lane	Wholly within a marked parking bay	(1) Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act (2) Motor cycles	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays)	8 a.m. to 11 p.m.	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	20p 40p 60p			
		(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	Sundays and Bank Holidays	Free	3-4 hours Over 4 hours Evenings*	80p £1·50 20p			
14. Little City	Wholly within a marked parking bay	(1) Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act (2) Motor cycles	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays)	8 a.m. to 11 p.m.	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours	20p 40p 60p			
	•	(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	Sundays and Bank Holidays	Free	3-4 hours Over 4 hours Evenings*	80p £1.50 20p			
15. Cattle Market The Meadows	Wholly within the rear parking bay	Motor vehicles exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight	All days and 7 a.m.	5.30 p.m. to 7 a.m.	per vehicle per night	£3-00			
Evening charges apply 6 p.m. to 11 p.m fixed charge on entry after 6 p.m.									

29th October 1992.

## HEREFORD & WORCESTER COUNTY COUNCIL

The County of Hereford and Worcester (St. Swithin's Street, Worcester) (Goods Vehicle Street Parking Places) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that Hereford and Worcester County Council propose to make an Order under sections 32(1) and 35(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers the effect of which will be to authorise the length of road specified in column 1 of the Schedule to this notice to be used as a parking place for the purposes of loading and unloading.

Any persons parking in the length of road specified above shall not unreasonably prevent access to any premises adjoining the road or the use of the road by other persons entitled to do so as to be a nuisance.

The right to suspend parking in the road to enable any street procession to take place or prevent obstruction or for any other appropriate reason is reserved by the Order as drafted and no person is permitted to use any vehicle in connection with the sale of any article to persons in or near the parking place or in connection with the selling or offering for hire of his skills or services thereunder.

A copy of the draft Order, together with a map showing the length of road concerned and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order may be examined during normal working hours at County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester and Worcester City Council Offices, Guildhall, Worcester.

If you wish to object to the proposed Order you should send your objection, stating the grounds on which it is made, in writing, to the undersigned by 26th November 1992.

J. W. Renney, County Secretary and Solicitor

(728)

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester.

Part of road authorised to	ici.	SCHEDULE		Hours of	Maximum period
be used as street parking places	Position in which vehicles may wait 2	Class of vehicle 3	Days of operation of parking place 4	operation of parking place 5	for which vehicles may wait 6
St. Swithins Street (southside)—from a point 4 metres (13 feet) east of its junction with High Street to its junction with The Shambles.	Wholly within the limits of the parking place (parallel to the kerb).	Goods Vehicle.	Any day.	Any time.	30 minutes (return prohibited within 2 hours).

29th October 1992. (529)